Kentucky if the supplies meet the same specifications as the contract items and the 7 

supplies are purchased at a lower price than is contained in the price agreement with 8 

the Commonwealth of Kentucky for such specific supplies and the purchase does 9 

not exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 10 

Section 3.   KRS 82.083 is amended to read as follows: 11 

(1) As used in this section, "independent appraisal" means an appraisal made by: 12 

(a) An individual or organization not affiliated with the city or its officers or 13 

employees, using a generally accepted national or professional standard;